RESOLUTION NO. 28716

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT - CITY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, City and City Attorney entered into an Employment Agreement dated July 22, 2008, as amended by Amendment No. 1, dated May 30, 2009; Amendment No. 2, dated September 15, 2010; Amendment No. 3, dated August 30, 2012; Amendment No. 4, dated May 1, 2012, and Amendment No. 5 dated July 15, 2014 (Employment Agreement); and

WHEREAS, City and City Attorney desire to further amend the Employment Agreement to provide for a salary increase of four and one-half percent (4.5%) effective with the first payroll period following July 1, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves Amendment No. 6 to the Employment Agreement, attached hereto as Exhibit A, providing for a salary increase of four and one-half percent (4.5%) effective with the first payroll period following July 1, 2015.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 1st day of December, 2015.

AYES:	(5) Mayor Sawyer, Vice May Coursey, Olivares	yor Schwedhelm, Council Members Carlstrom,	
NOES:	(0)		
ABSENT:	(2) Council Members Combe	s, Wysocky	
ABSTAIN:	(0)		
ATTEST:	City Clerk	APPROVED: Mayor	
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:		
City A	attorney		

Attachment: Exhibit A - Amendment No. 6 to Employment Agreement - City Attorney